vetoed by the Mayor, the Mayoral veto will be published in a subsequent issue of the Official Gazette. 

http://my.spokanecity.org/smc/?Section=17A.020.030

1. Installation (including installation of pumps and dispensers) of underground storage tank, per tank: seven hundred 
twenty-eight dollars ($728). 

2. Installation of above-ground storage tank, per tank: 
a. More than sixty but less than five hundred gallons: two hundred seventy-six dollars ($276). 
b. Five hundred gallons or more: four hundred fifty dollars ($450). 

3. Aboveground or underground storage tank removal or abandonment, per tank: two hundred ten dollars ($210). 
4. Placement of tank temporarily out of service: two hundred ten dollars ($210). 
5. Alteration or repair of a tank: two hundred seventy-six dollars ($276). 

B. Installation of Fire Protection/Detection Equipment. 

1. The fees for installing, altering, or repairing fire protection and/or fire detection equipment are based on the value of the 
work, according to the following schedule: 

BID AMOUNT PERMIT FEE PLAN CHECK FEE

[...]

The number of inspections for each permit is determined by the valuation, with the minimum number of inspections for 
a permit being two. 

7. Revisions. 
Fees include one revision to an approved submittal. Additional revisions will be charged at an hourly rate of one hundred 
five dollars ($105). The permit fee will be modified to the new total value when revisions increase the value of the work. 

8. Phasing 
Submittals for projects that are done in phases for the construction shall follow the phasing approved as part of the 
building permit.

[...]

alarm systems, 
d. rangehood systems, 
e. inert gas extinguishing systems, 
f. spray booths, and 

2. Nineteen dollars ($19) for private fire hydrants. 

D. Safety/Building & Multi-Family Inspections. 
1. The fee for conducting safety inspections is one hundred five dollars ($105) per hour, with a minimum one-hour charge, 

including annual life safety reviews for short-term rentals. Commercial ((Building)) and multi-family building inspections 
will be charged according to the total area for each building area per the table below: